

OFFICE OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS CHERYL MUSGRAVE, PRESIDENT JUSTIN ELPERS, VICE-PRESIDENT BEN SHOULDERS, MEMBER

February 9, 2023 For Immediate Release Contact: Commissioners' Office (812) 435-5241

## Vanderburgh County Commissioners to Hold Roads Hearing

The Board of Commissioners of Vanderburgh County will conduct its annual Vanderburgh County Roads Hearing on Tuesday, March 21, 2023 following the Board of County Commissioners meeting at 3:00 p.m. in Civic Center Complex Room 301 located at 1 N.W. Martin Luther King, Jr. Blvd., Evansville, Indiana.

This public forum will provide citizens with information on road projects scheduled for 2023 and allow citizens to identify specific county roads to be included in the 2023 paving list.

Residents who wish to address the Board with specific road concerns or suggestions are asked to email the County Commissioners' Office by March 10, 2023 at <u>commissioners@vanderburghgov.org</u> so the issue can be investigated prior to the meeting. Please include specific location information, details of the concern or suggestion, reference pictures (if available), and your contact information.

For a list of all Vanderburgh County maintained roads, please visit the following site: <u>https://www.evansvillegov.org/egov/documents/1675978486\_17733.pdf</u>.